CLA-VAL         Copyright Cla-Val 2012   Printed in USA   Specifications subject to change without notice.
   P.O. Box 1325 • Newport Beach, CA 92659-0325 • Phone: 949-722-4800 • Fax: 949-548-5441 • E-mail: claval@cla-val.com • Website cla-val.com
©
E- 341GF-D3  (R-01/2012)
341GF-D3 Nozzle
Military Refueling Nozzle
Model Numbering Scheme
It is easy to” customize” a 341GF-D3 to special requirements.
Complete model numbers always begin with "341GF-D3". Add
your option selections to this base model number, following the
flow chart above from left to right.  See example below.
2.5 INCH NPT FEMALE DRY BREAK QD ASSY.
VACUUM BREAKER
GROUNDING CABLE ASSEMBLY
D-3 VARIABLE SWIVEL INLET
341GF-D3GV MQDV25
341GF-R5D3
MALE QD ADAPTER (W/MIL. STAR FLANGE)
Create Complete Model Numbers for Various Applications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS ADDED TO 341GF-
D-3 VARIABLE SWIVEL INLET
55 PSI HOSE END PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
G Ground Cable Assembly
V Vacuum Breaker
R3 35 PSI Pressure Regulator
R4 45 PSI Pressure Regulator
R5 55 PSI Pressure Regulator
D-3 D-3 Variable Swivel Inlet
M Male Quick Disconnect Adapter (Mil. Star Flange)
40 40 Mesh Strainer
60 60 Mesh Strainer
100 100 Mesh Strainer
SBV40 Strainer Ball Valve w/40 Mesh Strainer
SBV60 Strainer Ball Valve w/60 Mesh Strainer
SBV100 Strainer Ball Valve w/100 Mesh Strainer
QDV25 2.5 Inch NPT Female Dry Break QD Assy.
QDV30 3 Inch NPT Female Dry Break QD Assy.
QDV25B 2.5 Inch BSPP Female Dry Break QD Assy.
QDV30B 3 Inch BSPP Female Dry Break QD Assy.
SBV60G20 349GF GF Strainer Ball Valve
SBV60G25 349GF GF Strainer Ball Valve
SBV60G30 349GF GF Strainer Ball Valve
Operating Temperature Range
-40 to +130° F